ITL                                                  Page 1 of 64                            Report No.: 17071043-1
TEST REPORT
Applicant: Guangzhou Juan Optical & Electronical Tech Joint Stock Co., LTD.
Address of Applicant: NO.9, street 3, HengLing industrial zone, Tangdong, tianhe district,
Guangzhou, China
Manufacturer: Guangzhou Juan Optical & Electronical Tech Joint Stock Co., LTD.
Address of Manufacturer: NO.9, street 3, HengLing industrial zone, Tangdong, tianhe district,
Guangzhou, China

Note:
The models CAM-WNR2P-OU, CAM-WNVR2P-OU and WCM-SD2POU-BU-JUN are identical to
each other except for the model designations
All tests were performed on the model WCM-SD2POU-BU-JUN as representative.
ITL                                                  Page 3 of 64                            Report No.: 17071043-1
1 Test Summary
Test Test Requirement Test method Result
Antenna Requirement
FCC PART 15 C
section 15.247 (c) and
Section 15.203
FCC PART 15 C
section 15.247 (c) and
Section 15.203
PASS
Occupied Bandwidth
(6dB)
FCC PART 15 C
section 15.247 (a)(2)
ANSI C63.10:2013
Clause 6.9 and KDB
558074 D01 v03r04
PASS
Maximum Peak Output Power
FCC PART 15 C
section 15.247(b)(3)
ANSI C63.10: 2013 Clause
6.10 and KDB 558074 D01
v03r04 (Power Output
Option 2-Method
#1).
PASS
Peak Power Spectral Density
FCC PART 15 C
section 15.247(e)
ANSI C63.10:2013 Clause
6.11 and KDB 558074 D01
v03r04 (PSD Option 1).
PASS
Conducted Spurious Emission
(30MHz to 25GHz)
    FCC PART 15 C
   section 15.209
  &15.247(d)
ANSI C63.10:2013
Clause 6.7 and KDB
558074 D01 v03r04
PASS
Radiated Spurious Emission
(30 MHz to 25 GHz)
   FCC PART 15 C
  section 15.209
  &15.247(d)
ANSI C63.10:2013  Clause
6.4, 6.5 and 6.6 & KDB
558074 D01 v03r04
PASS
Band Edges Measurement
    FCC PART 15 C
     section 15.209
    &15.247(d)
ANSI C63.10:2013
Clause 6.9 & KDB
558074 D01 v03r04
PASS
Conducted Emissions at Mains
Terminals
FCC PART 15 C
section 15.207
ANSI C63.10:2013
 Clause 6.2
PASS